ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION FOR HOME AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION OFFICERS

PRESIDENT
Angela Hicks (2024-2027)
500 Moraine Hill Drive
Cary, IL 60013
Cell: 847-922-2758
angelahickshce@gmail.com

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT
Kathy Peterson (2023-2026)
320 Calhoun St.

Morris, IL 60450
779-375-7460
kathyiahceproud@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Carla Meyer (2025-2028)
6526 S Crones Grove Rd.
Baileyville, IL 61007
815-291-5963
carla.meyer8@gmail.com

CULTURAL ENRICHMENT

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT

Alice Grooms (2025-2028)
13001 Taft Rd.

Clinton, IL 61727
217-853-1804
alysl3@frontier.com

TREASURER

Melissa Chitwood (2023-2026)
1408 East 2250 North Rd.
White Heath, IL 61884
217-493-4441
mchitwoo@illinois.edu

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Becky Belcher (2025-2028)
8682 CR 1600 E
McLeansboro, IL 62859
Cell: 618-308-0042
beckybelcher75@gmail.com

INTERNATIONAL

Janel Kassing (2024-2027)
328 S. Main St.

Red Bud, IL 62278
618-977-1175
janelkassing@yahoo.com

CERTIFIED VOLUNTEER HOURS/SALES

FAMILY / COMMUNITY ISSUES

Vivian Gerrietts (2025-2028)
106 Linden Ln.

Green Valley, IL 61534
309-360-4871
vgerrietts@gmail.com

PUBLIC RELATIONS/NEWSLETTER EDITOR/SUBSCRIPTIONS

MEMBERSHIP

Ashley Davis (2023-2026)
1787 N. 1750 St.

St. ElImo, IL 62458

Cell: 618-704-9062
dadavis8755@gmail.com

Emily McDowell (2023-2026)
P.O. Box 522

Pierron, IL 62273
618-830-9610
emhohl@gmail.com


mailto:carla.meyer8@gmail.com

DISTRICT 1

Karen Davis (2024-2027)
18525 Elizabeth Rd.

Mt. Carroll, IL 61053
Cell: 815-575-1889
kadavis40@hotmail.com

DISTRICT 3

Donna Richards (2024-2027)
201 Eaton Ave, Apt 208
Newton, IL 62448

Cell: 618-554-1790
dsrichards001@hotmail.com

U OF | EXTENSION FIELD LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE

DISTRICT DIRECTORS

Cheri Burcham

304 E Progress

Arthur, IL 61911
Phone: 217-543-3755
cburcham@illinois.edu

WEBMASTER

Angela Hicks (March 2027)
500 Moraine Hill Drive
Cary, IL 60013

Cell: 847-922-2758
angelahickshce@gmail.com

Updated 3/19/2025

2025

DISTRICT 2

Karen Cahill (2025-2028)
4752 Arbor Ct.

Decatur, IL 62526

Cell: 217-520-2683
karencahill@outlook.com

DISTRICT 4

Carol Harms (2023-2026)
1123 Flint St.

Red Bud, IL 62278

Cell: 618-830-2336
charmsway@yahoo.com


mailto:dsrichards001@hotmail.com
https://maps.google.com/?q=12923+Lawrence+Road+%0D%0A+Sterling,+IL+61081&entry=gmail&source=g

